Prospective candidates are directed to attend the Department, G.U. with 

their original testimonials along with the ANTI-RAGGING undertakings as instructed in the 

http://www.antiragging.in/on the date and time mentioned above, failing which their seats may 

be forfeited.  

Admission Fee Amount: ₹ 55,000/- (Rupees Fifty-Five Thousand only) per year.  

Admission fee payment instructions: The link for the online payment of the admission fee will be 

provided to the selected candidates immediately following the confirmation of their admission to the 

programme via the Samarth portal.